Tener +  que +   infinitive is used to talk about what
someone has to do.

Use the verb  

The Verb tener Present Tense of -ar Verbs

yo tengo nosotros(as) tenemos

tú tienes vosotros(as) tenéis

usted, tiene ustedes, tienen
él, ella ellos(as)

tener  to have

Lección 1
ciento cinco 105

yo habl nosotros(as) habl 

tú habl vosotros(as) habl 

usted, habl ustedes, habl 
él, ella ellos(as)

hablar  to talk, to speak

-ar, drop the  -ar and add the appropriate  ending. 
tener to talk about what you have.

o amos 
as áis 

a an